36
s
36
Protection Class:
IP 54
M e c h a n i c a l  p r e s s u r e  s w i t c h e s
Liquids and gases
This universal pressure switch can be used in
general mechanical engineering and the printing
machine industry, as well as in pneumatics and
hydraulics.
SIL 2 according IEC 61508-2
D C M / D N M
Pressure  sw i tches  and  p ressu re  mon i to rs  fo r  ove rp ressu re
DCM25
Switching  250 VAC 250 VDC 24 VDC
capacity (ohm)  (ind) (ohm) (ohm)
Normal 8 A  5 A 0.3 A 8 A
Type Setting range Switching Max. Materials in- Dimen-
  differential  permissible contact with sioned
  (mean values) pressure medium drawing
Switching differential not adjustable     page 21 + 22
DCM4016 1…16  mbar 2 mbar 1 bar Perbunan 1 + 11
DCM4025 4…25  mbar 2 mbar 1 bar + 1.4301
DCM1000 10…100 mbar 12 mbar 10 bar Perbunan + MS 1 + 10
DCM025 0.04…0.25  bar 0.03 bar 6 bar Cu + Ms
DCM06 0.1…0,6  bar 0.04 bar 6 bar Cu + Ms 1 + 14
DCM1 0.2…1,6  bar 0.04 bar 6 bar Cu + Ms
DNM025 0.04…0.25  bar 0.03 bar 6 bar  1 + 15
DCM506 15…60  mbar 10 mbar 12 bar  1 + 12
DCM3 0.2…2.5  bar 0.1 bar 16 bar Sensor
DCM6 0.5…6  bar 0.15 bar 16 bar housing
DCM625 0.5…6  bar 0.25 bar 25 bar 1.4104
DCM10 1…10  bar 0.3 bar 25 bar +
DCM16 3…16  bar 0.5 bar 25 bar Pressure
DCM25 4…25  bar 1.0 bar 60 bar bellow
DCM40 8…40  bar 1.3 bar 60 bar 1.4571
DCM63 16…63  bar 2.0 bar 130 bar
Switching differential adjustable
DCMV025 0.04…0.25  bar 0.03…0.4 bar 6 bar
DCMV06 0.1…0.6  bar 0.04…0.5 bar 6 bar Cu + Ms 1 + 14
DCMV1 0.2…1.6 bar 0.07…0.55 bar 6 bar
DCMV3 0.2…2.5  bar 0.15…1.5 bar 16 bar Sensor
DCMV6 0.5…6  bar 0.25…2.0 bar 16 bar housing
DCMV625 0.5…6  bar 0.25…2.0 bar 25 bar 1.4104
DCMV10 1…10  bar 0.5…2.8 bar 25 bar +
DCMV16 3…16  bar 0.7…3.5 bar 25 bar Pressure
DCMV25 4…25  bar 1.3…6.0 bar 60 bar bellow
DCMV40 8…40  bar 2.6…6.6 bar 60 bar 1.4571 1 + 16
DCMV63 16…63  bar 3.0…10 bar 130 bar
For smaller pressure ranges see also VCM, DGM, HCD and DPS sheets.
For additional functions refer page 26 – 28.
Calibration
The DCM series is calibrated for falling pressure. This means that the adjustable switching pressure on